Public Safety 13,806,306 914,193 191,838 25,205

Community Environment 1,055,149 186,789 107,038 30,000

Leisure Time Activities 520,711 229,351 0 0

Public Works and Streets   3,191,078 0 1,001,718 361,624

Basic Utility Service 124,279 0 0 0

Public Health and Welfare 0 310,108 0 0

Interest and Other Charges   530,182 0 0 0

Total Governmental Activities 23,543,725 1,783,283 1,478,961 416,829

Business‐Type Activities:

Stormwater Management Utility 882,262 588,236 0 0

Solid Waste Collection 1,651,199 1,551,373 0 0

Total Business‐Type Activities 2,533,461 2,139,609 0 0

Totals $26,077,186 $3,922,892 $1,478,961 $416,829

General Revenues:

Income Taxes

Property Taxes Levied for:

   General Purposes

   Special Revenue Purposes

Grants and Entitlements, Not Restricted

Revenue in Lieu of Taxes

Investment Earnings

Other Revenues

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position‐Beginning of Year, As Previously Reported

Change in Accounting Principal

Net Position‐Beginning of Year, As Restated

Net Position ‐ End of Year

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

Program Revenues

13

Governmental Business‐Type

Activities Activities Total

($3,994,811) $0 ($3,994,811)

(12,675,070) 0 (12,675,070)

(731,322) 0 (731,322)

(291,360) 0 (291,360)

(1,827,736) 0 (1,827,736)

(124,279) 0 (124,279)

310,108 0 310,108

(530,182) 0 (530,182)

(19,864,652) 0 (19,864,652)

0 (294,026) (294,026)

0 (99,826) (99,826)

0 (393,852) (393,852)

(19,864,652) (393,852) (20,258,504)

13,030,994 0 13,030,994

1,556,626 0 1,556,626

4,843,270 0 4,843,270

1,354,284 0 1,354,284

209,519 0 209,519

1,420,159 80,875 1,501,034

784,771 170,706 955,477

23,199,623 251,581 23,451,204

3,334,971 (142,271) 3,192,700

49,105,419 3,887,207 52,992,626

(804,970) (138,603) (943,573)

48,300,449 3,748,604 52,049,053

$51,635,420 $3,606,333 $55,241,753

Net (Expense) Revenue

and Changes in Net Position

14

City of Forest Park, Ohio
Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds
December 31, 2024

Other Total
Capital Governmental Governmental

General Street Fire Improvement Funds Funds
Assets:
Equity in Pooled Cash and Investments   $14,534,343 $2,183,819 $2,573,815 $3,539,758 $7,198,410 $30,030,145
Receivables (Net):
  Taxes 6,144,579 0 4,990,463 0 0 11,135,042
  Accounts 0 0 172,791 0 121,912 294,703
  Interest 89,865 9,401 12,596 19,050 29,410 160,322
  Intergovernmental 270,721 1,132,342 160,138 2,441,368 593,363 4,597,932
  Interfund 10,000 0 0 0 542 10,542
Prepaid Items 12,899 0 5,997 0 18,564 37,460

Total Assets 21,062,407 3,325,562 7,915,800 6,000,176 7,962,201 46,266,146

Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 197,168 127,002 47,087 670,059 154,673 1,195,989
Accrued Wages and Benefits   355,894 29,167 212,463 0 0 597,524
Interfund Payable 542 0 0 0 10,000 10,542
Deposits Held and Due to Others 165,428 0 0 0 0 165,428
General Obligation Notes Payable   0 590,000 0 605,500 320,000 1,515,500

Total Liabilities   719,032 746,169 259,550 1,275,559 484,673 3,484,983

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Property Taxes 1,497,006 0 4,990,463 0 0 6,487,469
Income Taxes 3,358,750 0 0 0 0 3,358,750
Grants and Other Taxes 201,623 896,798 160,138 2,441,368 243,900 3,943,827
Revenue in Lieu of Taxes   0 0 0 0 330,365 330,365
Investment Earnings 60,182 6,296 8,435 12,758 19,695 107,366
Accounts 0 0 63,176 0 121,912 185,088

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources   5,117,561 903,094 5,222,212 2,454,126 715,872 14,412,865

Fund Balances:
  Nonspendable 12,899 0 5,997 0 18,564 37,460

  Restricted 0 1,676,299 2,428,041 2,270,491 5,323,776 11,698,607
  Committed 0 0 0 0 19,898 19,898
  Assigned 384,364 0 0 0 1,447,251 1,831,615
  Unassigned 14,828,551 0 0 0 (47,833) 14,780,718

Total Fund Balances   15,225,814 1,676,299 2,434,038 2,270,491 6,761,656 28,368,298

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows and Fund Balance $21,062,407 $3,325,562 $7,915,800 $6,000,176 $7,962,201 $46,266,146

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

15

City of Forest Park, Ohio

Reconciliation of Total Governmental Fund Balance to

Net Position of Governmental Activities

Total Governmental Fund Balance $28,368,298

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the

statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

resources and, therefore, are not reported in the funds.

Capital assets used in the operation of Governmental Funds 49,908,661

Other long‐term assets are not available to pay for current‐

period expenditures and, therefore, are deferred in the funds.